

Matrimonial Suit No.240 of 2013

Order No.62.

Date – 30.08.2023.

Both parties file hazira through lawyer.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Fix 11.10.2023 for reconciliation.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

**Additional District Judge,
3rd (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri
In-charge**

**Additional District Judge,
3rd (Special) Court, Jalpaiguri
In-charge**