

MAT 240 of 2013

Order No. 71  
Dated 10.04.2025

Today is fixed for reconciliation.

Ld.lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.

Respondent prays for time.

The case is adjourned today.

Fix 08.07.2025 for Reconciliation.

Additional District & Sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.

Additional District & sessions Judge  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Jalpaiguri.